(Pty) Ltd
GOVERNMENT APPROVED TEST LABORATORY
IN TERMS OF ARP 0108: “REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR EXPLOSION PROTECTED APPARATUS”
DOCUMENT No: XPL0213 RELEASE DATE: 29/05/2018 REV : 7
This
Reg No: 1999/027771/07
7 Spanner Rd / PO Box 467
Olifantsfontein

Coefficient (PTC) heater assembly. The heat exchanger is integrally extruded into the walls of the
flameproof enclosure.
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
 ZAAB-V1-R3
 Z  –  Z Series
 AA  –  Gas Capacity
25 – 25 kg/h
40 – 40 kg/h
50 – 50 kg/h
100 – 100 kg/h
150 – 150 kg/h
 B  –  Gas Type
P – Propane
L – LPG (Liquified Petroleum Gas)
S – LPG (50/50)
V1  –  Voltage Configuration
V1 – Standard Configuration
R3  –  Revision
R3  –  Third Generation
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Gas Capacity 25, 40, 50: 1 phase, 100-277 V AC, 50/60 Hz, 3.3 5.8 kW
Gas Capacity 100, 150: 3 phase: 240-480 V AC, 50/60 Hz, 11.5 17.3 kW; 1 phase: 100-277 V AC,
50/60 Hz
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
                        ANNEX TO CERTIFICATE NO S-XPL/19.1642  X                PAGE 3 OF 3
DOCUMENT No: XPL0213 RELEASE DATE: 29/05/2018 REV : 7
Based on the following documentation: IECEx UL 19.0034X Issue No.: 0
2.  INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
It is the manufacturer’s responsibility to supply installation instructions with each unit offered for sale
as required by IEC/SANS 60079-0 Clause 30.
3. SPECIAL CONDITIONS FOR SAFE USE (denoted by “X” after certificate number)
Flameproof joints are other than those specified in IEC 60079-1 Cl. 5.1.
Installation Instructions state “Any repairs internal to the flameproof enclosure must be made by the
manufacturer or its authorized service center.”
Enclosure fasteners must be bolts of M10x1.5x50 mm, Class 8.8, min. yield strength 640 MPa.
4.  SCHEDULE OF LIMITATIONS (denoted by “U” after certificate number)
None.
5. CONDITIONS OF CERTIFICATION
All production units must be covered by a QAN (Quality Assurance Notification), Product Mark
Scheme or batch evaluation.
6.  MARKING
The following (or similar) information have to be clearly and permanently marked on all units:
Supplier : Eyona Gas Equipment cc
Manufacturer : Algas-SDI
Equipment  : ZIMMER LPG or Propane Vaporizer
Model/Type : Model Z
Serial No. : ---
Ex Rating : Ex db IIA T3 Gb -20°C to +50°C
IA Certificate No : S-XPL/19.1642 X
Responsible Testing Officer:
P van Staden
Technical Specialist
EXPLOLABS EXPLOSION PREVENTION SERVICES